To

The Officer in charge Porompat Police Station

Subject: Report of loss of belongings due to the violence at Moreh.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that large numbers of/ an innumerable unidentified group of people belonging to Kuki community holding with deadly weapons and sophisticated arms suspected to be Kuki militant groups. KSO, ITLF stormed to all Meitei inhabited areas of Moreh Ward No. 9, Moreh village/town on 4th May 2023 at around 6.00 pm. The said unidentified groups vandalized/damaged my rented house which belongs to Smt. Teckham Ibema Devi and looted all valuable items kept therein amounting around six lakhs from there. After the said unfortunate incident/mob violence my family is feeling Moreh town and my family has returned at my permanent residence at Top Mayai Leikai.

It is therefore requested to take up necessary legal action against the accused persons as per provision of law.

Date: 13/8/2023

Place: Imphal

Thes Report in Treated as an OE & Case FIR. no. 940(8) 2023 PRT- PS US 147/148/149/ 427/395/397 IPC. 25(1-C) A. Art.

octposempet ps

Yours Sincerely,

Kh. Niyolala Devi

Khumanthem Nijolata Devi
D/o. (L) Kh. Dinamani Singh
Top Mayai Leikai, Porompat Road.

+005331285

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION Sub-Division: - Porompat

FIR No. 990(8)023 PRT-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/395/397 IPC & 25(1-C)A.Act.

District: - Imphal East

Khumanthem Nijolata Devi D/o (L) Kh. Dinamani Singh of Top	0am		Date & hour of occurrence: (Coccurrence & distance & In from Police Station At Moreh Town. About 110 kms South. About 110 kms South. Brief description of offense with section & of property.	Date of dispatch from Station. 13/8/2023	police
N.B – A first inform informant and attesto Name and residence of informant /Complainant /Complai			At Moreh Town. About 110 kms South. ed by the signature, mark or thur officer recording it. Brief description of offense with section of the section of th	Date of dispatch from Station. 13/8/2023 mp impression of	police
N.B – A first inform informant and attested Name and residence of informant /Complainant /Complainant /Khumanthem Nijolata Devi D/o (L) Kh. Dinamani Singh of Top			At Moreh Town. About 110 kms South. ed by the signature, mark or thur officer recording it. Brief description of offense with section of the section of th	Date of dispatch from Station. 13/8/2023 mp impression of	police
N.B – A first inform informant and attested Name and residence of informant /Complainant /Complainant /Khumanthem Nijolata Devi D/o (L) Kh. Dinamani Singh of Top			At Moreh Town. About 110 kms South. ed by the signature, mark or thur officer recording it. Brief description of offense with section of	mp impression of	
Khumanthem Nijolata Devi D/o (L) Kh. Dinamani Singh of Top	ation must be a ed by the signat Name & res accused	nuthenticate dure of the o idence of	ed by the signature, mark or thus officer recording it. Brief description of offense with section 6	mp impression of	
Khumanthem Nijolata Devi D/o (L) Kh. Dinamani Singh of Top	ation must be a ed by the signat Name & res accused	nuthenticate dure of the o idence of	ed by the signature, mark or thus officer recording it. Brief description of offense with section of the secti	Ca	
Khumanthem Nijolata Devi D/o (L) Kh. Dinamani Singh of Top	Name & res accused	idence of	with section of offense	Ca	
Khumanthem Nijolata Devi D/o (L) Kh. Dinamani Singh of Top	accused	racince of	with section of offense	Ca	
Khumanthem Nijolata Devi D/o (L) Kh. Dinamani Singh of Top			with section & of property	Steps taken	
Devi D/o (L) Kh. Dinamani Singh of Top	отріаніан (with section & of property carried off, if any.	regarding investigation, explanation of delay	Result of the case
Dinamani Singh of Top	Khumanthem Nijolata A large number of an innumerable unidentified		Disa	information	
Mayai Leikai, Porompat Road To Kuki community holding with de weapons and sophisticated are suspected to be militant groups.		nidentified belonging unity adly	Riots, Causing damage, looting by using fire arms. Punishable u/s: 147/148/149/427/395/397 IPC & 25(1-C)A.Act.	This case is transferred to Moreh-PS as the PO falls under its jurisdiction.	
OE is attached. OC/Porompat PS. 13/8/2023					
				1	

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan Designation: Sub-Inspector of Porompat Police Station Dated 13/8/2023